MYMGC1R83BFPF2RV
MonoBlock type POL, Multi output DC-DC Converter Series
 MYMGC1R83BFPF2RV A01 Page 1 of 19
(Typical topology is shown. Murata recommends an external fuse.)
PRODUCT  OVERVIEW
The MYMGC1R83BFPF2RV is miniature MonoBlock type
non-isolated Point-of-Load (POL) DC-DC power

 MYMGC1R83BFPF2RV A01 Page 2 of 19
PERFORMANCE  SPECIFICATIONS  SUMMARY  AND  ORDERING GUIDE  (Including series products)
PART NUMBER STRUCTURE
0.43 1 ±1.0
1.2 0.5 0.60
PACKAGE
(mm)
Yes
(Positive)
11.9*15.0*2.43.3-5.5 81
Vout
(Vdc)
Iout
(Amps,max)
Power
(Watts)
R/N typ
(% of Vout)
Regulation(max) Vin  nom
(Vdc)
Range
(Vdc)
Iin no load
(mA)
Iin full load
(A)Line(%) Load(%)
0.85 0.5
PART NUMBER
OUTPUT INPUT
Efficiency
(%)
ON/OFF
±1.0
1.8 1.5 2.70 1 ±1.0 ±1.0
MYMGC1R83BFPF2RV
±1.0 ±1.0
5
±1.0
±1.0 ±1.0
1
R
Part Number Product Code
V
±1.0
1.8 1.5 2.70 1
127 2.3
MYMGC1R83BFPF2RVD
0.85 3.2 2.72 1 ±1.0 ±1.0
5 3.3-5.5 127 2.3
±1.0
0.85 3.2 2.72 1
0.5
81
Yes
(Positive)
11.9*15.0*2.4
0.85
D
MGC1R83BFPV
MGC1R83BFPV
MYMGC1R83BFPF2RV
MYMGC1R83BFPF2RVD
P1R8 F 2
0.43 1 ±1.0 ±1.0
1.2 0.5 0.60 1 ±1.0
MY MGC 3B F
1.Please refer to the Part Number Structure for additional ordering information and options.
2.All specifications are at nominal line voltage, Vout=nominal  and full load, +25degC unless otherwise noted. Output capacitors are 22uF*2,for Vou2 and Vout3